



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.582/2018

Vishwajit Dinkar Pawar & Ors. Petitioners
Vs.
Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai Respondents
and Ors.

Mr. Anil Anturkar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Anjali Purav
Yajurvedi for the Petitioners
Ms. Rupali Adhate for Municipal Corporation

**CORAM: K.K.TATED &
RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, JJ.**

DATED : MARCH 8, 2021

P.C.

1 Heard. The learned counsel for the Respondents seeks three weeks time to file an Affidavit in Reply with copy to other side.

2 Hence, the following order is passed:

- a. The Respondents to file an Affidavit in Reply on or before 03.04.2021, with copy to other side.
- b. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed on or before 07.04.2021, with copy to other side.
- c. S.O. to 15.04.2021.

(RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)