



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 582 OF 2018

Vishwajit Dinkar Pawar & Ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai & Ors. ... Respondents
.....

Ms. Anjali Purav Yajurvedi for the Petitioners.
Ms. Rupali Adhate for the Respondent-M.C.G.M.
.....

CORAM : K.K. TATED &
R.I. CHAGLA, JJ.
DATE : 1st APRIL, 2021.

PC. :-

1 At the request of learned Advocate for the Respondents,
matter is taken out on board for urgent orders.

2 Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.

3 The learned Advocate for the Respondents submits that as per
earlier order dated 08.03.2021, this Court granted time to file an affidavit-
in-reply on or before 03.04.2021. She submits that they require further
two weeks time to file the reply.



4 Considering the submission made by the learned Counsel for the Respondents, the following order is passed :

- i) The Respondents to file their affidavit-in-reply on or before 17.04.2021 with copy to other side.
- ii) Rejoinder, if any, to be filed on or before 23.04.2021 with copy to other side.
- iii) Matter to appear on board on 29.04.2021.

(R.I. CHAGLA, J.)

(K.K. TATED, J.)