



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 582 OF 2018

Vishwajit Dinkar Pawar and 6 Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

The Municipal Corporation of Greater ... Respondents
Mumbai and Ors.

Mr. A.V. Anturkar, Senior Advocate I.by Ms. Anjali Purav Yajurvedi for
the Petitioners.

Ms. Rupali Adhate for the respondents – MCGM.

**CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATED : AUGUST 9, 2021.

PC. :

. Stand over to 24th August 2021 for passing orders.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J)

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J)