



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 582 OF 2018

Vishwajit Dinkar Pawar & Ors.

..Petitioners

Versus

Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai & Ors.

..Respondents

Ms. Anjali Purav Yajurvedi for Petitioners.

Mr. A. V. Bukhari, Sr. Advocate a/w. Mr. B. V. Bukhari & Ms. Rupali
Adhate for Respondents - MCGM.

CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.

DATE : 24th AUGUST 2021.

PC :

1. Learned Senior counsel appearing for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3 has submitted that the respondents are likely to file an affidavit on or before 26/08/2021 and would furnish a copy of the same to the learned counsel for the petitioners.

2. Stand over to 01/09/2021.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.)
