



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 582 OF 2018

Vishwajit Dinkar Pawar And 6 Ors ...PETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai And.2RESPONDENT
Ors

Ms.Anjali Purav Yajurvedi for Petitioner.

None for Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRASANNA B.
VARALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR, JJ**

DATE : 17th September, 2021

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 12/10/2021 .

(ASSOCIATE)