



23-05-2022

2026:BHC-OS:7232-DB

AGK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 582 OF 2018

Vishwajit Dinkar Pawar & Ors.

...Petitioners

V/s.

Municipal Corporation of Greater

Mumbai & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. A. V. Anturkar, senior advocate with Ms. Anjali Purav
Yajurvedi for the petitioners.

Mr. Burhan Bukhari with Ms. Rupali Adhate for MCGM.

**CORAM: DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &
M. S. KARNIK, J.**

DATE: MARCH 15, 2022

P.C.:

1. Mr. Bukhari, learned advocate appearing for the respondents submits that the grievance of the petitioners has been forwarded to the competent authority for a decision and that some time may be granted so that the resultant decision can be placed before this Court.
2. Mr. Anturkar, learned senior advocate appearing for the petitioners submits that if their grievance is dealt with favourably at the administrative level, the need to press the relief claimed in the writ petition may not arise. He, therefore, does not oppose the prayer for time.
3. In such view of the matter, we adjourn hearing of this petition. Listed the writ petition on **12th April 2022** under the heading '**for directions**'.



23-osw

2026:BHC-OS:7232-DB

4. The decision taken by the authority may be placed before us on the next date.

ATUL
GANESH
KULKARNI
Digitally
signed by
ATUL GANESH
KULKARNI
Date:
2022.03.15
19:51:39
+0530

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)