



B-WF

2026:BHC-OS:7232-DB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 582 OF 2018

Vishwajit Dinkar Pawar and Ors.	}	Petitioners
versus		
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai and Ors.	}	Respondents

Ms. Anjali Purav Yajurvedi for the petitioners.

Mr. Burhan Bukhari with Ms. Rupali Adhate for
respondent nos. 1 to 3 (MCGM).

Mr. Prashant Khismatrao, Administrative Officer,
C.E. Department present.

**CORAM: DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &
M. G. SEWLIKAR, J.**

DATE: APRIL 12, 2022

P.C.:

1. At the joint request of the parties, list this writ petition on **7th June 2022** 'for directions'.
2. We hope and trust that by the next date, the competent authority would decide the grievance of the petitioners and place the resultant decision before the Court.

SALUNKE
JV

Digitally signed
by SALUNKE JV
Date: 2022.04.12
18:05:49 +0530

(M. G. SEWLIKAR, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)