



6-WP

2026:BHC-OS:7232-DB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 582 OF 2018

**Vishwajit Dinkar Pawar and Ors. } Petitioners
Versus
Municipal Corporation of Greater }
Mumbai and Ors. } Respondents**

Mr. Anil V. Anturkar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Shrirang Kanteshwarkar Ms. Anjali Purav Yajurvedi for the petitioners.

Ms. Rupali Adhate for respondent nos. 1 to 3 (MCGM).

**CORAM: DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &
M. S. KARNIK, J.**

DATE: JUNE 7, 2022

P.C.:

1. Ms. Adhate, learned advocate for the Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai (MCGM) has placed before us the decision taken by the Municipal Commissioner on the representations of the petitioners, in compliance with the earlier order passed on this writ petition.
2. We find that the prayers of the petitioners have been rejected. In view of such rejection, the petitioners need to amend the writ petition.
3. Mr. Anturkar, learned senior advocate for the petitioners seeks leave in that regard.
4. Leave, as prayed for, is granted.



6-WP

2026:BHC-OS:7232-DB

5. Once an application for amendment is filed, the learned advocate on record for the petitioners shall be at liberty to seek circulation thereof.

6. The decision placed by Ms. Adhate shall be retained with the records.

SALUNKE
J V

Digitally signed
by SALUNKE J V
Date: 2022.06.08
18:28:10 +0530

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)