



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.33628 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 582 OF 2018
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 582 OF 2018

Vishwajit Dinkar Pawar and ors

... Applicants /
Petitioners

Versus

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai and ors ... Respondents

Mr. T. R. Yadav i/b. Anjali Purna for the Applicants / orig.
Petitioners.

Mr. B. V. Bukhari i/b. Babita Chavan for the Respondent –
Corporation.

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 27 MARCH 2024.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Perused the Interim Application.
3. Present Petition is pending for Admission. By this Interim Application, the amendment is sought to add paragraph 13-A after paragraph 13.



4. Amendment to be carried out within a period of three weeks from today. All contentions of the Respondents including that of delay and latches as regards amendment prayer are kept open. Reply and rejoinder, if any, to be filed before the next date of hearing.
5. Interim Application is disposed of.
6. Writ Petition to be listed on 21 June, 2024.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)