



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

Writ Petition No. 582 of 2018

Vishwajit Dinkar Pawar & ors. ... Petitioners.
V/s.
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
& ors. ... Respondents.

Ms. Anjali Purav for the Petitioners.

Ms. Shilpa Redekar for the Respondent – Corporation.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 21 June 2024.

P.C. :

The learned counsel for the Petitioner states that amendment is carried out. The learned counsel for the Respondent – Corporation seeks extension of time to file reply affidavit.

2. Stand over to **19 July 2024**. Reply to be filed by 12 July 2024.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)