



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 582 OF 2018

Vishwajit Dinkar Pawar And Ors

...Petitioners

Versus

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai
And Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Anjali Purav for the Petitioners.

Mr. Shivprasad Borade for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3/BMC.

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed by
SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2024.07.20
11:44:31 +0530

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 19 JULY 2024

P.C. :

. Again time is sought on behalf of Respondent/Corporation to
file reply affidavit. Stand over to **12 August 2024**.

2. Any further request for extension of time will be subjected to
costs.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)