



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 582 OF 2018

Vishwajit Dinkar Pawar And 6 Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai
And 2 Ors

...Respondents

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA
NITIN CHAVAN
Date: 2024.08.12
17:29:35 +0530

Ms. Anjali Purav for the Petitioners.

Ms. Shilpa Redkar a/w Shivprasad Borade for Respondent/MCGM.

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 12 AUGUST 2024

P.C. :

. The learned counsel for the Respondent-Municipal Corporation seeks time to file reply. Stand over to **26 August 2024**.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)