



Ashwini

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 582 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 25482 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 582 OF 2018

Vishwajit Dinkar Pawar & Ors ...Petitioners
Versus
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & ...Respondents
Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2209 OF 2024

Vibhas Vijay Acharekar ...Petitioner
Versus
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & ..Respondents
Ors

Ms Anjali Purav Yajurvedi (through VC), for the Petitioner in
WP/582/2018.

Mr Mihir Desai, i/b Rishika Agarwal, for the Petitioner in
WP/2209/2024.

Mr PM Palshilkar, with Shilpa Redkar & Shivprasad Borade, for the
Respondent-BMC in WP/2209/2024.

ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2024.09.26
17:54:08
+0530



Ms Shilpa Redkar, *i/b Sunil Sonawane, for the Respondent-BMC in wp/582/2018.*

Ms Prerna Gandhi, *with Sayali , for Respondents Nos. 9, 10, 11, 13, 14, 15, 16 & 17.*

Ms Swati Lalit, *AO, Ch.P Department, present.*

CORAM: **M.S. Sonak &**

Kamal Khata, JJ

DATED: **26th September 2024**

PC:-

1. The statement made and recorded in order dated 18th July 2024 continue till yesterday. Therefore, we granted circulation for the matter to be taken up today since the Regular Bench is not available. Learned Counsel for the BMC on instructions states that though the process is completed, the statement made will continue upto 8th October 2024. This is recorded.

2. List these matters before the Regular Bench on 7th October 2024.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)