



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.582 OF 2018

Vishwajit Dinkar Pawar and Ors.

.....Petitioners

Vs.

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai and Ors. .Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.25482 OF 2024

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.582 OF 2018

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.2209 OF 2024

Ms. Rishika Agarwal for the Applicant in IA(L)/25482/2024 and for
Petitioner in WP/2209/2024.

Adv. Anish Shahapurkar i/b Adv. Prerna Gandhi for the Respondent
Nos. 9 to 11 and 13 to 17.

Adv. Diksha S. i/b Mhatre Law Associates for the Respondent No.20

Adv. P. M. Palshikar for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &



ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.

DATE : 12th DECEMBER, 2024

P.C. :-

1. By consent of the parties, stand over to **4th February, 2025**
for a final hearing at the admission stage.
2. Pleadings to be completed by 21st January, 2025.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)