



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.582 OF 2018

Vishawjit Dinkar Pawar and Ors.

..Petitioners

Vs.

Municipal Corporation of Greater

Mumbai and Ors.

...Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.25482 OF 2024

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.582 OF 2018

Mr. T. R. Yadav, i/b Anjali Purav for the Petitioner.

Ms. Shilpa Redkar a/ Shivprasad Borade for the Respondent.

Ms. Rishika Agarwal for the intervener in IA.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

DATE : 4th FEBRUARY, 2025

P.C. :-

1. By consent of the parties, this matter is de-tagged with
Writ Petition No.2209 of 2024 and Writ Petition No.486 of 2025.



2. List the matter for a hearing on **27th February, 2025**. To be called out after the fresh and urgent admissions board.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)